7 taxes, or other permanent funding sources dedicated solely to

8 the Authority which collectively have a projected annual

9 revenue stream of not less than sixty million dollars

10 ($60,000,000) nor more than seventy million dollars

11 ($70,000,000) eighteen million dollars ($18,000,000)."

12 Section 2. This act shall become effective

13 immediately following its passage and approval by the

14 Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.